EVM User's Guide: TUSB1146Q1-EVM
TUSB1146-Q1 USB Type-C® Evaluation Module
Description
The TUSB1146-Q1 USB Type-C® Alternate Mode
redriving switch supports data rates up to 10Gbps for
a downstream facing port (host). The TUSB1146Q1-
EVM uses the TPS65987 PD controller for CC pin
control and to configure the device in pin-strap mode.

Figure 4-10. TUSB1146-Q1 EVM PCB Layer 6 (Bottom)
www.ti.com Hardware Design Files
SLLU394 – FEBRUARY 2025
Submit Document Feedback
TUSB1146-Q1 USB Type-C® Evaluation Module 13
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
4.3 Bill of Materials (BOM)
Table 4-1. Bill of Materials
Quantity Designator Part Manufacturer Part Number
6 C1,C2,C10,C11,C12,C13 220nF Murata GRM033R60J224ME15D
6 C3,C6,C14,C15,C16,C17 330nF Murata GRM033R60J334ME90D
5 C4,C7,C8,C9,C18 100nF Murata GRM155R71E104KE14D
3 C5,C19,C20 10uF Murata GRM155R60G106ME44D
1 C23 .01uF Murata GRM155R71H103KA88D
4 C25,C27,C28,C30 10uF Murata GRM188R61C106MA73D
1 C26 1uF Murata GRM155C81A105KA12D
1 C29 22uF Murata GRM188R61A226ME15D
2 D1,D4 SCHOTTKY NXP PMEG3050EP,115
2 D2,D5 LED Green
LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION
LTST-C170KGKT
1 D3 TPD1E10B06 Texas Instruments TPD1E10B06DPYR
3 JMP1,JMP16,JMP21 Header 2x1 FCI 68001-402HLF
1 JMP20 Header 3x1 3M 961103-6404-AR
10
JMP28,JMP29,JMP30,JMP31,JMP32,JMP33,J
MP34,JMP35,JMP36,JMP37
HDR3X2 .1X.1 Harwin M20-9980345
1 J1 DC_PWR_JACK CUI Inc. PJ-202AH
1 LB1 THD-47-478-10 Brady THT-14-423-10
1 PCB1 HSDC069 Any HSDC069
1 P1 JAE DX07S024JJ2 Jae DX07S024JJ2R1300
1 P2 USB3_Micro_B Amphenol GSB343133HR
1 P3 DP SINK-SIDE CONNECTOR Molex Inc 0472720001
1 P4
Header 5x2 0.1" Shroud RA thru-
hole
3M D2510-5002-AR
2 R1,R74 330 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ331X
16
R2,R3,R4,R5,R6,R7,R8,R9,R75,R76,R77,R78,
R79,R80,R81,R82
1 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-1GNJ1R0C
2 R10,R11 2M Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ205X
Hardware Design Files www.ti.com
14 TUSB1146-Q1 USB Type-C® Evaluation Module SLLU394 – FEBRUARY 2025
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 4-1. Bill of Materials (continued)
Quantity Designator Part Manufacturer Part Number
7 R22,R96,R99,R102,R105,R108,R111 1k Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ102X
7 R27,R97,R100,R103,R106,R109,R112 20k Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ203X
10
R28,R34,R89,R90,R98,R101,R104,R107,R110
,R113
0 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GE0R00X
2 R33,R38 22 Panasonic Electronic Components ERA-2AKD220X
14
R39,R42,R43,R44,R46,R47,R48,R49,R50,R51
,R55,R60,R61,R62
100k Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ104X
2 R40,R41 10k DNI Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ103X
1 R45 100 Panasonic Electronic Components ERA-2AED101X
2 R52,R56 10k Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ103X
12
R53,R54,R57,R58,R64,R65,R67,R68,R83,R86
,R94,R95
3.3k Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ332X
1 R66 3.3k DNI Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ332X
6 R71,R87,R88,R91,R92,R93 0 DNI Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-6GEY0R00V
1 R72 3.9k Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ392X
1 R73 1.2k Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-2GEJ122X
4 SCRW1,SCRW2,SCRW3,SCRW4 NY PMS 440 005 PH B & F Fastener NY PMS 440 0050 PH
9
SHNT1,SHNT2,SHNT3,SHNT4,SHNT5,SHNT
6,SHNT7,SHNT8,SHNT9